BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section is reissued to:
• Change signs
KS- 19206 BOOTH
IDENTIFICATION
• Remove Bell System emblem from colored
panel
• Revise illustrations
• Add Table B
• Add information on card frame
• Add ordering information
Since this reissue covers a general revision, arrows
ordinarily used to indicate changes have been
omitted.
1.02 The KS-19206 booth (Fig. 1), made of steel,
is designed for indoor use only. A mastic
sound proofing material is placed between the
outside steel walls and inside steel liners.
1.03 The outside is light olive gray textured
vinyl and the interior is off-white porcelain
enamel.
1 .04 The booth may be installed in single or
multiple units.
2. IDENTIFICATION
2.01 Various list numbers have been assigned
booth components as described in Tables A
and B.
2.02 The overall dimensions of the booth are:
• Height-83-118 inches
• Width-33 inches
SECTION 508-11 5-1 00
Issue 3, April 1968
AT& TCo Standard
Fig. 1-KS-19206 Booth
• Depth-31-112 inches
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1968
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 508-115-1 00
TABLE A
BASIC BOOTH COMPONENTS
KS-19206 DESCRIPTION REMARKS UST NO.
1 Booth, telephone KS-19206 Includes KS-19207, List 1 light and blower unit, 42A
connecting block, KS-19425, List 22 power cord,
KS-19928, List 1 card frame, and other items listed
in this table and in Table B when specified by list
number.
5 Kit, coin telephone For 200-type coin collector. Includes backboard, sub-
installation* scriber set mounting plate, subscriber set wire, and
necessary hard ware. Refer to Section 508-115-200 for
illustration.
6 Kit, coin telephone For 1A-type or 236G coin telephone. Includes back-
installation board and necessary hardware. Refer to Section
508-115-200 for illustration.
7 Kit, coin telephone For 2A-type or 235-type coin telephone. Includes
installation backboard and necessary hardware. Refer to Section
508-115-200 for illustration.
10 Kit, multiple booth To facilitate multiple installations. Refer to Section
508-115-200 for illustration.
11 Panel, color, orange
12 Panel, color, light blue Vertical panel located adjacent to left door facing.
13 Panel, color, white
*Sufficient station wire is furnished with each kit.
2.03 A contour seat is provided in the left rear
corner for sitdown service. A writing shelf
is also featured which extends along the right side
and part of the rear wall. Both are furnished as
part of the booth.
2.04 A KS-19268, List 1 rubber mat covers the
floor.
2.05 The booth has a single curved door that
rolls into a recess on the left side behind
the seat. The door is equipped with two glass